PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2717096

SUBMISSION TYPE:			W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA	JL			
		Name	Execution Date		
KONSTANTINOS A	ALATARIS		07/23/2010		
ANDRE B. WALKER			07/16/2010		
JON PARKER			07/16/2010		
YOUGANDH CHITI	RE		07/14/2010		
SANGSOO WESLE	EY PARK		08/13/2010		
JAMES R. THACKE	ER		07/02/2010		
Name:	NEVRO CORF	PORATION			
Street Address:		VENUE			
City:	PALO ALTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
·		94306			
Postal Code:					
	ERS Total: 1		Number		
	ERS Total: 1	14164057	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type 1	14164057	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Tr: 1 CE DATA (206):	14164057 14164057 359-7198 359-8000	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA (206): (206): assign	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir	rmations@perkinscoie.com		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA (206): (206): assign ill be sent via US M	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir <i>fail when th</i>	rmations@perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type IT: I CE DATA (206): (206): assign II be sent via US M ne: PERK	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir <i>fail when th</i> (INS COIE	rmations@perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wii</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA (206): (206): (206): assign (1) be sent via US M ne: PERK P.O. E	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir <i>fail when th</i> KINS COIE BOX 1247	rmations@perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Pr: 1 CE DATA (206): (206): (206): assign ill be sent via US M ne: PERK P.O. E PATE	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir <i>fail when th</i> (INS COIE BOX 1247 ENT - SEA	rmations@perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (206): (206): assign <i>Il be sent via US I</i> ne: PERK P.O. E PATE SEAT	359-7198 359-8000 nmentconfir <i>fail when th</i> (INS COIE BOX 1247 ENT - SEA TLE, WASI	rmations@perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LLP		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN
Signature:	/jmw/
Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa source=8020_Assignment_66245family#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif ge7.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Konstantinos Alataris; Andre B. Walker; Jon Parker; Yougandh Chitre; Sangsoo Wesley Park; and James R. Thacker (the "Assignors"), residing at 2049 Monroe Avenue, Belmont, California 94002; 15174 Via Del Sur, Monte Sereno, California 95030; 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124; 550 Moreland Way, Apt. 4511, Santa Clara, California 95054; 5809 Capliano Drive, San Jose, California 95138; and 4529 Thunder Ridge, Eureka, Missouri 63025, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELECTIVE HIGH FREQUENCY SPINAL CORD MODULATION FOR INHIBITING PAIN WITH REDUCED SIDE EFFECTS, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), already filed on April 22, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/765,747.

Nevro Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 411 Acacia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

ى لىقتدقىيەتراد ئۇلۇلەرلايىدا بارىنى قۇھلە

PATEN 020US1 REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0239

3

perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

)	Å 00
			Konstantinos Ala	ataris	
Date:	7/23/0				
United States of Ame State of County of	erica) ss.:			
On this personally came described in and who of the same.	day of Konstantinos A o executed the fore	MARCOCCORD COCCORD COC	to me known to be		

Andre B. Walker

7/16/10 Date:

United States of America) State of _____) ss.: County of _____)

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______ Andre B. Walker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-	~	
	Jo	n Parker

Date: 7	16/10		
United States of An	nerica)	
State of) ss.::	
County of			
On this	day of	<u> </u>	, before me
personally came		Jon Parker	, to me known to be the individual
described in and wi	ho execute	ed the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged execution
of the same.			

		Ģ	¥
			ougandh Chitre
Date:	ay in b	- 61 0	
United States of /	America)	
State of) 88.1	
County of	······)	
On this	day of		, before me
personally came	Yougan	dh Chitre , to me	known to be the individual
described in and	who executed the	foregoing instrument, ar	nd acknowledged execution
of the same.			26 .

Notary Public

्र

.*

Sangsoo Wesley

13th, 2010 Date: Maust

United States of America) State of _____) ss.: County of _____)

On this ______ day of _____, ____, before me personally came _____Sangsoo Wesley Park _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

James R. Thacker

Date: <u>7/2/10</u>	~~
---------------------	----

United States	of America)
State of	M1350411) ss.:
County of	St. Louis	2

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______James R. Thacker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

50345-6030.050 16.03AL 18169558. 1

RECORDED: 02/06/2014